Release Date 11/07/2025
Bulletin Type Product Fitments
Topic CLAAS LEXION 700 FEEDER CHAIN FITMENTS
Overview
We have identified the correct feeder house chain and sprockets to fit Claas Lexion 700 Series combine Harvesters.
There are 3 variations' as follows (Sprockets are all the same);
CM019OEM Chain 4 x strands 54 Bar 108 Link 1420mm APS
CM020OEM Chain 3 x strands 36 Bar 108 Link 1420mm APS
CM021OEM Chain 4 x strands 54 bar 108 Link 1700mm APS
CM6303510 Sprocket 11T x CA512 50mm Bore 14mm x 3mm Key – Fits all Lexion 700 Series
APS is the Claas® Accelerated Pre-Separation drum, located after the feeder house chain and before the rotors. The
Lexion 700 series has two widths and feeder chain width directly corresponds to the width of the APS drum. Either
1420mm or 1700mm. Models 740, 750 & 760 have 1420mm APS and models 760, 770 & 780 have the 1700mm
drum. Model 760 was supplied with either the 1420mm or 1700mm drum.
Model Series Claas Code Fitment C&M Code
Lexion 740 Euro Gen 1 2 & 3 0005181871CL 4 Chain  CM019OEM
Lexion 740 Euro Gen 1 & 2 000765891CL 3 Chain CM020OEM
Lexion 750 Euro Gen 1 2 & 3 0005181871CL 4 Chain  CM019OEM
Lexion 750 Euro Gen 1 & 2 000765891CL 3 Chain CM020OEM
Lexion 760 Euro Gen 1 2 & 3 0005181871CL 4 Chain  CM019OEM
Lexion 760 Euro Gen 1 & 2 0005179341CL 4 Chain CM021OEM
Lexion 770 Euro Gen 1 & 2 0005179341CL 4 Chain CM021OEM
Lexion 780 Euro Gen 1 & 2 0005179341CL 4 Chain CM021OEM
Kit Code Fitment Feeder Chain Feeder  Sprocket
KITLEXION740-F-3C Lexion 740 3 Chain 1420mm APS CM20OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 3
KITLEXION740-F-4C Lexion 740 3 Chain 1420mm APS CM19OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
KITLEXION750-F-3C Lexion 750 3 Chain 1420mm APS CM20OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 3
KITLEXION750-F-4C Lexion 740 4 Chain 1420mm APS CM19OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
KITLEXION760-F-STD Lexion 760 4 Chain 1420mm APS CM19OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
KITLEXION760-F-WIDE Lexion 760 4 Chain 1700mm APS CM21OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
KITLEXION770-F Lexion 770 4 Chain 1700mm APS CM21OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
KITLEXION780-F Lexion 780 4 Chain 1700mm APS CM21OEM x 1 CM6303510 x 4
Claas® APS™ & RotoPlus®
Feeder house chain width is dependent on the width of the APS drum. The Lexion 700 series was supplied
as either standard (1420mm APS) or wide body (1700mm APS).
Model APS Width Chain Strands Item Code
Lexion 740 1420mm 3 CM020OEM
Lexion 740 1420mm 4 CM019OEM
Lexion 750 1420mm 3 CM020OEM
Lexion 750 1420mm 4 CM019OEM
Lexion 760 1420mm 4 CM019OEM
Lexion 760 1700mm 4 CM021OEM
Lexion 770 1700mm 4 CM021OEM
Lexion 780 1700mm 4 CM021OEM